District Number
and Name

School Districts

Crowley County
772

Edison
1122

Miami-Y oder
1133

Arriba-Flagler C.S.D.
1451

Genoa/Hugo
1780

Limon
1791

Karval

1810

Total

County Purposes

General

Road And Bridge

Library

Public Hospital

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIESAND REVENUES
Asof January 1, 2009

LINCOLN COUNTY

Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Ov errides ADA Asbestos /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Transportation Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
$316,209 16.449 $5,201 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 16.452 $5,202
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.003 $1
$711,329 27.000 $19,206 11.700 $8,323 » 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 38.801 $27,600
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.101 $72
$1,763,161 20.834 $36,734 17.800 $31,384 » 2.595 $4,575 0.000 $0 41.281 $72,785
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.052 $92
$7,430,934 27.000 $200,635 7.800 $57,961 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 34.994 $260,038
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.194 $1,442
$21,757,553 24,152 $525,488 6.315 $137,399 ~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 30.473 $663,018
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.006 $131
$35,441,448 21.824 $773,474 5.508 $195,211 7 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 27.575 $977,298
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.243 $8,612
$4,162,599 27.000 $112,390 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 27.000 $112,390
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
$71,583,233 XXX $1,673,129 XXX $430,279 ~ XXX $4,575 XXX $0 XXX $2,118,332
XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $10,349
Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
$71,583,233 28.700 $2,054,439 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 20.700 $1,481,773
<8.000> <$572,666> 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$71,583,233 10.000 $715,832 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 10.000 $715,832
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$71,583,233 0.350 $25,054 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 0.350 $25,054
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$71,583,233 2.500 $178,958 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 2.500 $178,958
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0



Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
County Purposes
Public Welfare $71,583,233 2.000 $143,166 0.000 $0° 0.000 $0 2.000 $143,166
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
Capital Expenditures $71,583,233 2.450 $175,379 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 2.450 $175,379
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
Solid Waste Disposal $71,583,233 1.000 $71,583 0.000 $0° 0.000 $0 1.000 $71,583
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
Public Health Agency Fund $71,583,233 0.500 $35,792 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 0.500 $35,792
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
Total $71,583,233 47.500 $3,400,204 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 39.500 $2,827,538
<8.000> <$572,666> 0.000 0.000~ 0.000 $0
Cities and Towns
Limon $18,794,423 19.686 $369,987 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 17.686 $332,398
<2.000> <$37,589> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Arriba $719,059 25.948 $18,658 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 25.948 $18,658
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Genoa $441,568 28.495 $12,582 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 28.495 $12,582
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Hugo $2,990,735 40.283 $120,476 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 40.283 $120,476
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Total $22,945,785 XXX $521,703 XXX $0 XXX $0 XXX $484,115
XXX <$37,589> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0
Local Improvement and Service Districts
Fire Protection Districts
Edison Fire Protection $711,329 9.000 $6,402 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 9.000 $6,402
District 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Karval Fire Protection $4,845,454 7.000 $33,918 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 7.000 $33,918
District 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0



Fire Protection Districts

Limon Area Fire Protection
District
Northeast Lincoln F.P.D.

Tri County Fire Protection
District

Total

Cemetery Districts

Arriba Cemetery District

Genoa Cemetery District

Karval Community
Cemetery District

Total

Assessed Valuation

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIESAND REVENUES

General Fund

Asof January 1, 2009

LINCOLN COUNTY

Bond Redemption »

Capital /Special*

Ground Water Management Districts

Arikaree Groundwater
Management District

Upper Big Sandy
Groundwater Mgmt. Dist.

Total

Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement

Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue

$35,441,448 3.000 $106,324 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 3.000 $106,324
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$7,378,890 1.542 $11,378 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 1.542 $11,378
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$1,763,161 3.000 $5,289 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 3.000 $5,289
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$50,140,282 XXX $163,312 XXX $0 7 XXX $0 XXX $163,312
XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0

$7,430,934 0.347 $2,579 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.341 $2,534
<0.006> <$45> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$5,790,043 0.450 $2,606 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.450 $2,606
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$4,162,599 0.404 $1,682 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.400 $1,665
<0.004> <$17> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$17,383,576 XXX $6,866 XXX $0 XXX $0 XXX $6,805
XXX <$61> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0

$12,228,657 0.264 $3,228 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.127 $1,553
<0.137> <$1,675> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$32,203,454 0.532 $17,132 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 0.532 $17,132
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$44,432,111 XXX $20,361 XXX $0 XXX $0 XXX $18,685
XXX <$1,675> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0



Conservation Districts (Soil)

Agate Conserv ation District

Double El Conserv ation
District

High Plains Conserv ation
District

Prairie Conserv ation District

Total

Total Local Impv & Svc

Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement

Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue

$80,212 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$1,022,308 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$31,997,779 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$9,658,779 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$42,759,078 XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $0
XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0

$154,715,047 XXX $190,539 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $188,802
XXX <$1,737> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0



Type of Levy

Schools

Districts

Sub-Total School

Local Government

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue

Assessed
Valuation

$71,583,233

$71,583,233

$22,945,785

$154,715,047

$71,583,233

*See detail for specific fund ty pe and name

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIESAND REVENUES
Asof January 1, 2009

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

LINCOLN COUNTY

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

$1,673,129
$0

$1,673,129
$0

$3,400,204
<$572,666>

$521,703
<$37,589>

$190,539
<$1,737>

$4,112,446
<$611,991>

$5,785,574
<$611,991>

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

$430,279
$0

$430,279
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$430,279
$0

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

$4,575
$0

$4,575

$0

1"
1"
"
1"
1"
1"

i

i

$4,575
$0

Other*
Revenue

$10,349

$10,349

$0

$0

$0

$10,349

$10,349

Total
Revenues

$2,118,332

$2,118,332

$2,827,538

$484,115

$188,802

$3,500,454

$5,618,786



